vacon 5x
small and robust ac drive
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
the simple drive for harsh environments
The Vacon 5X is a small and robust range of AC drives designed for the harsh environments
found in most process industries and on building sites. The powers available are from
0.37 kW to 7.5 kW (220 V, single-phase, 220 V and 400 V three-phase). The Vacon 5X range

Drive nominal
current (A)
Order type code Main switch
(optional)
Add
EMC4
(optional)
Add
Frame Measurements
(mm)
WxHxD
Weight
(kg)
1 x 220 VAC
0.37 2.3 VACON0005-1L-0002-2-X-1 +CILS +EMC4 F1 78x172x123 1.1
0.75 4.3 VACON0005-1L-0004-2-X-1 +CILS +EMC4 F1 78x172x123 1.1
1.5 7 VACON0005-1L-0007-2-X-1 +CILS +EMC4 F1 78x172x123 1.1
1.5 7 VACON0005-1L-0007-2-X-2 +CILS +EMC4 F2 104x220x150 2.6
2.2 10.5 VACON0005-1L-0011-2-X-2 +CILS +EMC4 F2 104x220x150 2.6
3 x 200 – 240 VAC
0.37 2.3 VACON0005-3L-0002-2-X-1 +CILS    +EMC4 * F1 78x172x123 1.1
0.75 4.3 VACON0005-3L-0004-2-X-1 +CILS    +EMC4 * F1 78x172x123 1.1
1.5 7 VACON0005-3L-0007-2-X-1 +CILS    +EMC4 * F1 78x172x123 1.1
1.5 7 VACON0005 3L-0007-2-X-2 +CILS +EMC4 F2 104x220x150 2.6
2.2 10.5 VACON0005-3L-0011-2-X-2 +CILS +EMC4 F2 104x220x150 2.6
4 14 VACON0005-3L-0014-2-X-3 +CILS +EMC4 F3 140x250x160 4
3 x 380 – 480 VAC
0.75 2.2 VACON0005-3L-0002-4-X-1 +CILS +EMC4 F1 78x172x123 1.1
1.5 4.1 VACON0005-3L-0004-4-X-1 +CILS +EMC4 F1 78x172x123 1.1
1.5 4.1 VACON0005-3L-0004-4-X-2 +CILS +EMC4 F2 104x220x150 2.6
2.2 5.8 VACON0005-3L-0006-4-X-2 +CILS +EMC4 F2 104x220x150 2.6
4 9.5 VACON0005-3L-0010-4-X-2 +CILS +EMC4 F2 104x220x150 2.6
5.5 14 VACON0005-3L-0014-4-X-3 +CILS +EMC4 F3 140x250x160 4
7.5 18 VACON0005-3L-0018-4-X-3 +CILS +EMC4 F3 140x250x160 4
+CILS = Main switch version available
+EMC4 = Version for the category C4 available
(Providing no EMC protection: requires centralized action, for industrial environments)
i/o connections
External brake resistors
AC drive Minimum brake resistance
200 V single- and three-phase models 47 ohms
400 V models, frame size 2 100 ohms
400 V models, frame size 3 22 ohms
• 	2 analog inputs: configurable 0…10 V, 0/4…20 mA (speed reference and actual value signal)
• 	3 digital inputs (0/24 V): one of which is one of the analog inputs as well
• 	1 analog/digital output 0…10 V or 0/4…20 mA analog; 24 V max as digital output
• 	1 NO relay
• 	10 V reference voltage out
• 	24 V I/O supply voltage
* = Only +EMC4  version available
Options
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
technical data
Mains
connection
Input voltage Uin 208…240 V; 380…480 V; –10%…+10%
Input frequency 48…62 Hz
Motor
connection
Output voltage 0…Uin
Continuous output current Ambient temperature max. +40°C, overload 1.5 x IH (1 min./10 min.)
Output frequency 0…500 Hz
Frequency resolution 0.1 Hz
Control
characteristics
Control method U/f Control
Switching frequency 4…32 kHz effective
Frequency reference
Analogue input
Panel reference
Analog (0…10 V, 0…20 mA, 4…20 mA)
Digital (keypad)
PI control (integral)